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Contact details for Government TDs  

Please note: If you notice any errors with the list, contact Rosi rosi@foe.ie. 

 

Carlow / Kilkenny Jennifer Murnane 
O'Connor 

059-9170754 jennifer.murnaneoconnor@oir
eachtas.ie  

 Catherine 
Callaghan 

01 618 4040 catherine.callaghan@oireachta
s.ie  

 John McGuinness (056) 777 0672 john.mcguinness@oireachtas.i
e  

 Peter 'Chap' Cleere 086 4666 409 peterchap.cleere@oireachtas.i
e  

Cavan / Monaghan    

 Niamh Smyth 01 618 3492 niamh.smyth@oireachtas.ie  

 Brendan Smith 049 4362366 brendan.smith@oireachtas.ie  

 David Maxwell 086 8224545 david.maxwell@oireachtas.ie  

Clare    

 Timmy Dooley 065-6891115 timmy.dooley@oireachtas.ie  

 Cathal Crowe 065 6823494 cathal.crowe@oireachtas.ie  

 Joe Cooney 065 68 68169 joe.cooney@oireachtas.ie  

Cork East    

 James O'Connor 01 6183842 james.oconnor@oireachtas.ie  

 Noel McCarthy 025 20640 noel.mccarthy@oireachtas.ie  

Cork North Central    

 Colm Burke 021-4824577 colm.burke@oireachtas.ie  

 Pádraig O'Sullivan (021) 450 2289 padraig.osullivan@oireachtas.i
e  
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Cork North West    

 Michael Moynihan 01-6183595 michael.moynihan@oireachtas
.ie  

 Aindrias Moynihan (021) 026 23346 aindrias.moynihan@oireachtas
.ie  

 John Paul O'Shea (021) 029 20264 johnpaul.oshea@oireachtas.ie  

Cork South Central    

 Jerry Buttimer 021 4363402 jerry.buttimer@oireachtas.ie  

 Micheál Martin 021 4320088 micheal.martin@oireachtas.ie  

 Séamus McGrath (021) 437 6699 seamus.mcgrath@oireachtas.i
e  

Cork South West    

 Christopher 
O'Sullivan 

023 88 11011 christopher.osullivan@oireacht
as.ie  

Donegal    

 Charlie 
McConalogue 

074 9177282 charlie.mcconalogue@oireacht
as.ie  

 Pat The Cope' 
Gallagher 

087 2238925 patthecope.gallagher@oireach
tas.ie  

Dublin Bay North    

 Barry Heneghan 01 618 4091 barry.heneghan@oireachtas.ie  

 Naiose Ó Muirí 01 6184166 naoise.omuiri@oireachtas.ie  

 Tom Brabazon 01 6184029 tom.brabazon@oireachtas.ie  

Dublin Bay South    

 Jim O'Callaghan 01 4758943 jim.ocallaghan@oireachtas.ie  

 James Geoghegan 01 618 3736 james.geoghegan@oireachtas.i
e  
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Dublin Fingal East    

 Darragh O'Brien (01) 618 3802 darragh.obrien@oireachtas.ie  

Dublin Fingal West    

 Grace Boland (01) 618 3621 grace.boland@oireachtas.ie 

 Emer Higgins (01) 6183013 emer.higgins@oireachtas.ie  

 Shane Moynihan 01 618 4128 shane.moynihan@oireachtas.i
e  

Dublin North West    

 Paul McAuliffe 01 481 9332 paul.mcauliffe@oireachtas.ie  

Dublin Rathdown    

 Neale Richmond (01) 618 3905 neale.richmond@oireachtas.ie  

 Maeve O'Connell (01) 618 4167 maeve.oconnell@oireachtas.ie  

Dublin South Central    

 Catherine Ardagh 01 5313300 catherine.ardagh@oireachtas.i
e  

Dublin South West    

 Colm Brophy 01 6183196 colm.brophy@oireachtas.ie  

 John Lahart 01 4662026 john.lahart@oireachtas.ie  

Dublin West    

 Jack Chambers 01 6933393 jack.chambers@oireachtas.ie  

 Emer Currie 01 618 3065 emer.currie@oireachtas.ie  

Dun Laoghaire    

 Jennifer Carroll 
MacNeill 

(01) 6183812 jennifer.carrollmacneill@oireac
htas.ie  

 Barry Ward 01 6183214 barry.ward@oireachtas.ie  

 Cormac Devlin 01 2750786 cormac.devlin@oireachtas.ie  

mailto:darragh.obrien@oireachtas.ie
mailto:emer.higgins@oireachtas.ie
mailto:shane.moynihan@oireachtas.ie
mailto:shane.moynihan@oireachtas.ie
mailto:paul.mcauliffe@oireachtas.ie
mailto:neale.richmond@oireachtas.ie
mailto:maeve.oconnell@oireachtas.ie
mailto:catherine.ardagh@oireachtas.ie
mailto:catherine.ardagh@oireachtas.ie
mailto:colm.brophy@oireachtas.ie
mailto:john.lahart@oireachtas.ie
mailto:jack.chambers@oireachtas.ie
mailto:emer.currie@oireachtas.ie
mailto:jennifer.carrollmacneill@oireachtas.ie
mailto:jennifer.carrollmacneill@oireachtas.ie
mailto:barry.ward@oireachtas.ie
mailto:cormac.devlin@oireachtas.ie


Toolkit for our Phonebank on March 11th - Part of the Data Centre day of action  
  

Galway East    

 Sean Canney 093 26476 sean.canney@oireachtas.ie  

 Albert Dolan 086 7358081 albert.dolan@oireachtas.ie  

 Peter Roche 087 8251470 peter.roche@oireachtas.ie  

Galway West    

 Hildegarde 
Naughton 

091-569677 hildegarde.naughton@oireacht
as.ie  

 Noel Grealish (091) 764 807 noel.grealish@oireachtas.ie  

 John Connolly 087 9032345 john.connolly@oireachtas.ie  

Kerry    

 Norma Foley (01) 6183375 norma.foley@oireachtas.ie  

 Michael Healy-Rae (064) 668 5782 michael.healy-rae@oireachtas.
ie  

 Danny Healy-Rae 064 6685315 danny.healy-rae@oireachtas.ie  

 Michael Cahill 083 4525841 michael.cahill@oireachtas.ie  

Kildare North    

 James Lawless 045-898476 james.lawless@oireachtas.ie  

 Joe Neville 01-6184197 joe.neville@oireachtas.ie  

 Naoise Ó Cearúil (01) 618 4193 naoise.ocearuil@oireachtas.ie  

Kildare South    

 Martin Heydon 045-487624 martin.heydon@oireachtas.ie  

 Seán Ó Fearghaíl (059) 863 4805 sean.ofearghail@oireachtas.ie  

Laois Offaly    

 Seán Fleming 057-8732692 sean.fleming@oireachtas.ie  

 Willie Aird 057 8620232 william.aird@oireachtas.ie  
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Limerick City    

 Kieran O'Donnell 061-204040 kieran.odonnell@oireachtas.ie  

 Willie O'Dea 061-454-488 willie.odea@oireachtas.ie  

Limerick County    

 Patrick O'Donovan 069-77998 patrick.odonovan@oireachtas.i
e  

 Niall Collins 061-300149 niall.collins@oireachtas.ie   

Longford / 
Westmeath 

   

 Peter Burke 044-9385044 peter.burke@oireachtas.ie  

 Kevin 'Boxer' Moran  
090 649 3604 

kevinboxer.moran@oireachtas.
ie  

 Robert Troy 044-9334857 robert.troy@oireachtas.ie  

 Michael Carrigy 043-3362111 micheal.carrigy@oireachtas.ie  

Louth    

 Erin McGreehan 087 4182454 erin.mcgreehan@oireachtas.ie  

 Paula Butterly 086 0336274 paula.butterly@oireachtas.ie  

Mayo    

 Dara Calleary 096 77613 dara.calleary@oireachtas.ie  

 Alan Dillon (094) 902 5658 alan.dillon@oireachtas.ie  

 Keira Keogh 01 618 4101 keira.keogh@oireachtas.ie  

Meath East    

 Helen McEntee 046 9252955 helen.mcentee@oireachtas.ie  

 Thomas Byrne 01 8357075 thomas.byrne@oireachtas.ie  

 Gillian Toole 086 2441973 gillian.toole@oireachtas.ie  

Meath West    
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 Aisling Dempsey 087 037 1202 aisling.dempsey@oireachtas.ie  

Offaly    

 Carol Nolan Birr Office:​
087 1712684 ​
​
Tullamore office: 
057 93 26653 

carol.nolan@oireachtas.ie  

 John Clendennen 057 9371000 john.clendennen@oireachtas.i
e  

 Tony McCormack 083 3335600 tony.mccormack@oireachtas.ie  

Roscommon / Galway    

 Martin Daly 087 239 8249 martin.daly@oireachtas.ie  

Sligo Leitrim    

 Marian Harkin 071 9145888 marian.harkin@oireachtas.ie  

 Eamon Scanlon 087 680 3660 eamon.scanlon@oireachtas.ie  

 Frank Feighan 071 9149444 frank.feighan@oireachtas.ie  

Tipperary North    

 Michael Lowry 0504-22022 michael.lowry@oireachtas.ie  

 Ryan O'Meara 087 0026226 ryan.omeara@oireachtas.ie  

Tipperary South    

 Mattie McGrath 052 612 9155 mattie.mcgrath@oireachtas.ie  

 Michael Murphy (01) 618 4139 michael.murphy@oireachtas.ie  

Waterford    

 John Cummins 085 1090927 john.cummins@oireachtas.ie  

 Mary Butler (058) 43 499 mary.butler@oireachtas.ie  

Wexford    

mailto:aisling.dempsey@oireachtas.ie
mailto:carol.nolan@oireachtas.ie
mailto:john.clendennen@oireachtas.ie
mailto:john.clendennen@oireachtas.ie
mailto:tony.mccormack@oireachtas.ie
mailto:martin.daly@oireachtas.ie
mailto:marian.harkin@oireachtas.ie
mailto:eamon.scanlon@oireachtas.ie
mailto:frank.feighan@oireachtas.ie
mailto:michael.lowry@oireachtas.ie
mailto:ryan.omeara@oireachtas.ie
mailto:mattie.mcgrath@oireachtas.ie
mailto:michael.murphy@oireachtas.ie
mailto:john.cummins@oireachtas.ie
mailto:mary.butler@oireachtas.ie


Toolkit for our Phonebank on March 11th - Part of the Data Centre day of action  
  

 James Browne 053-9235046 james.browne@oireachtas.ie  

 Verona Murphy 087 9889081 verona.murphy@oireachtas.ie  

Wicklow    

 Edward Timmins  
087 2357914 

edward.timmins@oireachtas.ie  

Wicklow Wexford    

 Brian Brennan 087 2211136 brian.brennan@oireachtas.ie  

 Malcolm Byrne 086 2237102 malcolm.byrne@oireachtas.ie  
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